Corporate Officer

Direct Line: 0151 643 5334

Email: foirequests.nhswirralccg@nhs.net

Date: 13th December 2017

Our Ref: ID 993



NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group
Old Market House
Hamilton Street
Birkenhead
Wirral
CH41 5AL
Tel: 0151 651 0011

## **Re: Freedom of Information Request**

Thank you for your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 which was received into this office on 4<sup>th</sup> December 2017.

## You Asked for:

I would be grateful if you could provide the following information for community based services commissioned by the CCG or on your behalf by another CCG or CSU?

Could you please complete the following table for as many providers of Out-of-hours (OOH) services as you have operating within the CCG area?

If you have recently awarded a contract and it is due to start within the next three months, could you please answer for the new contract(s)?

## Our Response:

Please find NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group's response in the attached Excel Spreadsheet.

We hope this information is useful, however if you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact a member of the Corporate Affairs Team (contact details at the top of this letter)

Yours sincerely

## Re- Use of Information

Most of the information that we provide in response to Freedom of Information Act 2000 requests will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group. The copyright in other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated on the information itself.

You are free to use any information supplied for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. The information may also be used for any other purpose allowed by a limitation or exception in copyright law, such as news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the information in analogue or digital form, including on the internet, will require the permission of the copyright owner.

For information where the copyright is owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group please e-mail <a href="mailto:foirequests.nhswirralccg@nhs.net">foirequests.nhswirralccg@nhs.net</a> to request a reuse licence.

For information where the copyright is owned by another person or organisation you must apply to the copyright owner to obtain their permission.

Name of CCG	Wirral CCG
If you are lead commissioner: Names of other CCGs on whose behalf you commission these services	N/A
If you are an associate commissioner:	NA
Name of the lead commissioning CCG	
If OOH services are not contracted for directly by the CCG but are part of a wider integrated urgent care contract, then name of the lead IUC contractor:	NA

Name of OOH provider in your CCG area	OOH provider	Who is the call handling (NHS111) provider?	Current Annual Contract Value for OOH contract (£K)	What other community based services are the OOH provider(s) contracted to provide?	Current Annual contract value for other (non-OOH) services (£K)	Date this contract started (month and year)	When is contract due for re-tender? (month and year)	When you re-tender will OOH be a separate contract or part of a wider IUC contract?	When you re-tender will OOH be a separate contract or part of a wider IUC contract?
Wirral Community NHS Foundation Trust	330,000	NWAS – NHS 111	£3,714,159	Active Case Management (Community Matrons) Admission Avoidance Team All Day Health Centre (WIC) LAC Cardiac Services Community Equipment Services District Nursing Services District Service Integrated Community Discharge Team Integrated Community Discharge Team Integrated Continence Service Nutrition & Dietetics Parkinson's Disease Specialist Service Phlebotomy Podiatry Primary Care Assessment Unit Primary Care Safeguarding Speech & Language Therapy Service Tissue Viability Service Walk in Centres / Single Point of Access Wheelchair Services Wirral Learning Disability Community Physiotherapy	£40,126,630	01/04/2017	Rolling Contract, current expiry date is 31/03/19	No decision has been made at this time.	Wirral CCG will be reviewing current offer alongside IUC specification requirements.
Provider 2									